APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT AIA DOCUMENT G702 PAGE ONEOF | 1 PAGES

TO OWNER: PROJECT: Missouri City Branch Library APPLICATION NO: 13 Distribution to:

Fort Bend County

301 Jackson Street, Suite 301 MHPA Project Number. 1602 X | OWNER
Richmond, Texas 77469 Fort Bend C y Project Number RFP 17-058 X ARCHITECT

f;/ = PERIOD TO: 11/30/18 X CONTRACTOR
FROM CONTRACTOR: =3 ." VIA ARCHITECT: MHPA

Paradigm Constructios < 3900 Essex Lane #200

26865 1-45 South Houston, Texas 77027 Paradigm Project Number 201381

The Woodlands, Tdxas 77380 Fort Bend County PO # 160161

CONTRACT FOR: onstruction R) :a' llle ‘,ﬂ \ R# L{‘l zq l3 CONTRACT DATE: Oct 19, 2017
CONTRACTOR'S APPL |CAT|0N FOR PAYM ENT The undersigned Contractor certifies that to the best of the Contractor's knowledge,
Application 1s made for payment, as shown below, in connection with the Contract information and belief the Work covered by this Application for Payment has been
Continuation Sheet, AIA Document G703, 1s attached completed in accordance with the Contract Documents, that all amounts have been paid by

the Contractor for Work for which previous Certificates for Payment were issued and
payments received from the Owner, and that current payment shown herein is now due
602747800 ¥
- CONTRACTOR: Paradi s on

1. ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM

2. Net change by Change Orders

3. CONTRACT SUM TODATE (Line | £2) 602747800 v

4. TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED TO 435464626 / /
DATE  (Column Gon G703) By Date IQJ 0 ’ J (6

RETAINAGE

o |en |on

w

a_ 5% of Completed Work $ 217,73231 State of: Texas County of Harnis
(Column D+ Eon G703) Subscribed and syqrn 1o before me thig S-]—'
b. 5% of Stored Material S - Notary Public: }D_Qm ' -3
(Column F on G703) My Commission €xpires: '
Total Retainage (Lines 5a+ 5b or 11 {ﬁ
Total in Column 1 of G703) $217.732.31 - ARCHITECT'S CERTIFICATE FOR PAYME
6. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE $ 413691395~ In accordance with the Contract Documents, based on on-site observations and the data
(Line 4 Less Line 5 Total) comprising the application, the Architect certifies to the Owner that to the best of the
7. LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR Architect's knowledge, information and belief the Work has progressed as indicated,
PAYMENT (Line 6 from prior Certificate) _ b 790243 40 / the quality of the Work 1s in accordance with the Contract Documents, and the Contractor
8. CURRENT PAYMENT DUE Wonghay s 3466705 is entitled to payment of the AMOUNT CERTIFIED.
9. BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING RETAINAGE 3 1,890.564.05
(Line 3 less Line 6) AMOUNTCERTIFIED . .. ........$S $ 346,67055
CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS (Attach explanation if amount certified differs fromthe amount applied. Initial all figures on this
Total changes approved Application and onthe Continuation Sheet that are changed to conformwith the amount certified.)
in previous months by Owner $0.00 $0.00 ARCHITECT:
Total approved this Month $0.00 $0.00 By: W&q‘w o 12-7-2018
Michelle Carter Merriman Holt Powell Architects
$0.00 $0.00 This Certificate is not negotiable. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED is payable only to the
Contractor named herein. Issuance, payment and acceptance of payment are without
$0.00 prejudice to any rights of the Owner or Contractor under this Contract
ION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT - 1962 EDITION - AIA - €192 THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS, 1735 NEW YORK AVE., NW.. WASHINGTON, DG 20006-5200

ay oblaln validatioh of this document by requesting a completed AIA Document D401 - Certification of Document's Authenticity from the Licensee.

Il Fn‘f om.,;




Page 1

CONTINUATION SHEET AIA DOCUMENT G703 FAGE OF PAGES
ALA Document G702, APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT, containing APPLICATION NO: 13
Conirsctors signed eentification is attached, APPLICATION DATE: 11/30/18
In tabulations bel ow, amounts are ssated to the nearest dollar Missowri City Librmy PERIODTO: 11/30/18
Use Column [ en Conlrcts where variable fetdinage for line items may apply.
A 1) c D E F o H 1
ITEM DESCRIPTION OF WQRK SCHEDULED WORK COMPLETED MATERIALS TOTAL % BALANCE RETAINAGE
NO. VALUE PRESENTLY COMPLETED |(G+C)| TOFNISH |(IFVARIABLE
APPLICATION STORED AND STORED (c-q) RATE)
(D+E) (NOT'IN TO DATE
D ORE) {D+E+R)
01-01-00001| | Division 1 General Conditions
01-01-00003| |BONDS $ 57,876.00 $57376.00 $57,576.00 | 100% §2,878.80
01-01-00004| |INSURANCE $ 47,128.00 $47,12800 $47,12800 1 100% £2,356.40
01-01-00005| ISURVEYINGQ LAYCUT s 7.500.00 5$7,50000 37.500.00 100% 537500
01-01-00011| |SWPPP & SITE FENCING s 13,212,00 $12,802.650 $12,802.60 9% 340940 $640.13
01-03-00011| |GENERAL CONDITIONS ] 362,595,00 536259500 3$362,595.00 100% 318,120.75
01-02-0000| |Divisions 2 SELECTIVE DEMOLITION $0.00
01-02-02100| [Selective Structural Demolition 1 36,274.00 55627400 $56,274 00 100%; $2813.10
01-03-00000| |Division 3 CAST IN PLACE CONCRETE-BUILDING $0.00
01-03-00011| |PIER Muteriat s 32,500.00 $32,500.00 $32,50000 | 100% $1,625.00
01-03-00012| |PIER Labor g 29,500.00 $28.50000 $29.,500,00 100% $£1475.00
01-03-00013| |GRADE BEAM Materinls s 33,150,00 $33,150,060 $33,150.00 | 100% 51,857.50
01-03-00014| |GRADE BEAM Labor - 30,100,00 $30,100.00 $30.100.00 | 100% $1,505.00
01-03-00015| |SLAB ON GRADE Matarials 5 27,050,00 $27,050.00 $27,05000 | 100% $1,35250
01-03-00016] |SLAB ON GRADE Labor $ 15,150.00 $25,150.00 $15,15000 | 100% $1.257.50
01-03-00019| |Slab on Metal Deck Meterials s 14,000.00 314,000.00 $14,00000 100% $70000
01-03-00020{ |Stab on Metal Desk Labor $ 12,640.00 512,640.00 512,64000 100% $632.00
01-03-00021| |Paving, Seat-wall Mataials s 18,200.00 318.200.00 518,20000 | 100% $510,00
01-03-00022| |Paving, Seat-wall Labor 5 15,950.00 $13930.00 51595000 | 1005 $797.50
01-03-00023| |Sidewalks Materinls 3 6,950,00 $0.00 s$0.00 0% 56,950.00 30,60
01-03-00024| |Sidewalks Labor $ 3,675.00 $0.00 $0.00 0% 51675.00 $0.00
01-03-00027] |Bollards Materials s 1,980,00 $0.00 5000 % 51,930.00 30.00
01-03-00028| |Bollards Labor s 1,600,00 $0.00 3000 0% £1,600.00 $0.00
01-04-00000| | Division 4 Masonry s - $0.00
01-04-00001] |Masonry Materinl s 10,225.00 $0,00 3000 %, $10,225.00 $0.00
01-04-00001] |Masonry Lobor $ - 50,00 5000 20.00
01-05-00000| | Division 5 STRUCTURAL STEEL s - $0.00
01-05-00007| |ENGINEERING - MHPA ] 5,800.00 §5,800.00 $5,800.00 100% $290.00
01-05-00005 | |ANCHOR BOLTS/EMBEDS s 14,%00,00 $14,500,00 $14.50000 | 100% $12500
01-05-00005| |STRUCTURAL STEEL s 300,940.80 $300,940.80 530054080 | 100%] $15,047.04
01-05-00007| |JOIST AND DECK H 54,826.00 §54.826.00 35482600 | 100% $2,74130
01-05-00005| |STAINLESS STEEL RAILING SYSTEM s 145,125.00 $87,075,00 $32,785.00 $119,860.00 8% $25265.00 $5,993.00
01-05-00005| |METAL STAIRS H 36,557.00 516,557.00 $16,557.00 | 100°%) 31,827.8%
01-05-00005] |STEEL ERECTION - 140,300.00 $140300.00 £140,300.00 | 100% 3701500
01-06-00000| |Division 6 WOOD PLASTICS COMPOSITES $ - $0.00
01-06-00001| |ROUGH CARPENTRY -] 45,000,090 $45,000.00 345.000.00 100% 3225000
01-06-00002| |Ratins Divider wall s 21,843.75 30,00 0% $21,843.78 000
03-06-00002 |Installation -3 15,300,00 50.00 50,00 %) $15,500.00 $0,00




Page 2

CONTINUATION SHEET AIA DOCUMENT G703 PAGE OF PAGED
AlA Document G702, APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT, containing APPLICATION NO: 13

Contracior's signed centification is siteched, APPLICATION DATE: 11/30/18

tn tebulations below, amounts ace stated to the nearest dollar, Missourl City Library PERIODTC: 11/30/18

Uso Column 1on Contructs where varisble retzinage for line items may epply.

A B c D | E 7 a T 1
ITEM DESCRIFTION OFWORK SCHEDULED WORK COMPLETED MATERIALS TOTAL % BALANCE RETAINAGE
NO. ' VALUE FRESENTLY CQOMPLETED | (G+O) TO FINISH (IF YARIABLE
APPLICATION STORED AND STORED c-m RATE)
{D+E) (NOTIN TO DATE
D ORE) (DHE+R

01-06-00002| | Plastic Laminate Cmework & Tops 5 65,531.25 $6553125 $65,531.25 | 100% $3,276.56
01-07-00000| |Division 7 THERMAL AND MOISTURE PROTECTION | 5 - 5000
01.07:00002| |Damproofing Muerial £ 26,272.00 $26272.00 526‘,212.00 100% 3131360
01-07-00002] |Pampmofing Lrbor - 20,472.00 $20.472 00 $20,472.00 § 100% 51,023.60
01.07-00002| |Flashing Labor s 2,637.00 $2,637.00 $2,537.00 { 100% 313185
01-07-00002| |Flashing Material - 1.885.00 $1,889.00 51,88900 | 100% 55445
01-07-00002| |Joint Sealant Lobor o 200,00 $0.00 $0.00 0% $200.00 $0,00
01-07-00002| |Joint Sexlint Matexial b3 81,70 30,00 50.00 0% $31.70 5$0.00
01-07-00002| |Elevator Pit $ 4,635.30 $4,63530 $4,63830 | 1005 523137
01-07.00004| |Pedestal Pavers Lebor S 14,880.00 30,00 50,00 0%| $14,880,00 $0,00
01-07-00004[ |Pedestal Pavers Matevinls $ 20,900.20 $0.00 $0.00 13 52090020 $0.00
01-07-00004| |Scaled Concrete $ 630,00 30,00 $0.00 0% $650.00 3000
01-07-00004| |Building Insulation Labor (Rigid & Inwall Themmal) s 17,560.00 £17,550.00 £17,560,00 | 100% $878,00
01-07-00002| |Building Insutation Material (Rigid & Inwnll Thenmal) 5 22,440.00 £22,440.00 £22,44000 | 100% 51,12200
01-07-00004| |METAL WALL PANELS
01-07-00004| |Metal Wall Panels - Materinls -1 192,230.00 30.00 $0.00 3$192,220.00 5000
01-07-00004| |Meta! Wall Pancls - Labor s 107,925,00 5000 3000 310792500 $000
Q1-07-00005| IMEMBRANE ROOFING Material s 33,890.00 53389000 $31,89000 | 100%) $159450
01-07-00005| IMEMBRANE ROOFING Labor s 15,460.00 $15,460.00 $15,46000 | 100% $773.00
01-07-00008} |FIRESTOPPING ‘5 2,650,00 $§0,00 $1325.00 $1,325.00 50%| $1,32500 $66.25
01-08-00000¢ |Divislon 8 OPENINGS $0.00
01-03-00002| IHollow Metz! Doors and Frames/Wood Doors/Hardware s 91,890,00 5000 31862500 $18,625.00 % $53,265.00 $143128
01-08-00002| |Overhiead Coiling Grilles s 23,556.00 $12,890.00 510,666.00 52355600 { 100% $1,177.30
01-08-00008| |Extorior GLASS AND GLAZING s 11337100 $69,105.00 | 353144500 $100,55000 | '85% $17,821.00 | $5027.50
01-02-00008| |latedor OLASS AND GLAZING s 16,500.00 5000 $0.00 0% $16,500,00 3000
01-08-00009| |SHOP DRAWINGS AND SUBMITTALS 3 7,500.00 $7,500.00 $7,50000 | 100% $375,00
01-03-00010| JCURTAINWALL SYSTEMS s 125,000.00 $78,400.00 $23360,00 $101,760.00 81% 523,240.00 55,083.00
01-08-00011| |Aluminum Door Hardware - 19,000.00 $0.00 50.00 0% $19,000.00 $0.00
01-08-00011| |Aluminum Joint Sealants - 6,500.00 5000 3000 % 5650000 30,00
01-08-00012| {SHOP LABOR s 13,000,00 $11,500.00 $11,50000 | 68% $1,500,00 $575.00
01-08-00013| {FIELD LABOR s 72,500.00 £54375.00 5794500 $62321.00 85% $10,179.00 $3,11605
01-09-00000| |Division 09 FINISHES s - 50.00
01-03-00001| |DRYWALL SYSTEMS 30.00
01-08-00001| {Exterior Frnming -~ M $ 33,220.00 $33,220,00 $31,220.00 | 100% $1,661.00
01-09-00001| {Extcior Froming - L g 29,460.00 52946000 32946000 1005 $1473.00
01-03-00001| |Extaior Sheathing - M 3 18,276.00 31827600 $18276.00 | 100% $913.30
01-03-00001| {Exterior Sﬁe:nhing -L £ 18,276.00 $18275.00 31827600 | 100% $913.30
01-09-00001| |Intefior Framing ~ M £ 19,760.00 $19,760.00 51976000 | 100% 598300
01-09-00001| | Interior Framing - L. £ 25,880.00 5$25830.00 $25880.00 | 100%! $1,294.00




Page 3

CONTINUATION SHEET Al4A DOCUMENT (3703 PAGE CF PAGES
ALADocurzent G102, APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT, containing APPLICATION NO: 13
Contractor's signed certification Is mtached, APPLICATION DATE: 11/30/18
In tebulations bel ow, amounts aresiated to the nearest dollar. Missour City Librzy PERIODTC: 11/30/18
Use Column Lon Cantracts where verisble retainoge for Jine items muy apply.
A B c___ D | E F G H 1
ITEM| DESCRIFTION OF WORK SCHEDULED WORK COMPLETED MATERIALS TOTAL % BALANCE RETAINAGE
NO.| YALUE Y QOMPLETED |{Q+C) TO ANISH UFVARIABLE
AFPPLICATION STORED AND STORED -Gy RATE)
(D+E) QIOT IN TO DATE
D ORE) (DH+E+D)
01-09-00001| | Drywall/S cund Batts - M L 46,000.00 $46,009.00 $46,009.00 y 100% $230045
01-09-00001| | DrywaltSound Bans - L $ 644000 $52,405.00 $9,035.00 $61,440,00 | 100% $307200
01-05-00001) |Tape & Floot - M 3 4,080.00 $3,055.00 $1,025.00 $4,08000 | 100% 320400
01-09-00001| | Tapo & Float - L s 34,560.00 $1724000 $14,689.00 $31,929.00 o2% 3263100 $1,59645
01-05-00002] | Aocess Floosing $0,00
01-09-000028] | Access Floorting - Materials s 9,895,00 3$9,895.00 59,395.00 | 100% $494.75
01-09-00008] | Access Flooring = Labor s 2,505.00 5000 s0.00 3 $2,505.00 $0.00
0:-09-00001] |EXTERIOR PLASTER s 121,875.00 $73,125.00 52764000 $100,765.00 8% $21,11000 $503825
01-09-00003| |ACOUSTICAL CEILINGS 3000
01-09-00003| |Ceiting Grid - Maaials -] 83,583.00 5$83,681.00 $83,683.00 | 100%) $4,184.15
01-09-00003| |Cailing Tile - Muterials 5 41,217.00 $0.00 5426500 $4,263.00 10% $36,952.00 $2132%
01-09-00003| |FRP - WALL PANELS s 2,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 % $2,500.00 30.00
01-09-00003| | Cdling Tile - Labor 5 22,825.50 $0.00 5000 % $22,826.50 $0.00
01-09-00003| |Cdiling Grid - Labor s 68,479.50 $30817.65 $13,785.00 544,602.65 65%| 52187635 $2230.13
01-09-00005| |CARPET AND RESILIENT FLOORING $0.00 $0.00 3000
01-09-00001| |TILING $0.00
01-09-00008| |Tile - Mutexipls s 36,238.00 $36238.00 $36,23800 | 100% S1.311.90
01-09-00008| | Tile - Labor s 14,326.00 5000 30.00 $14,32600 $0.00
01-09-00008| |PAINTING 13 58,201,00 5% 558.201.00 50.00
01-09-00008| |Moterials ' 50.00 $0.00 $0.00
01-09-00003| |Labor 30.00 30.00 $0.00
01-10-00000| |Division 10 SPECIALTIES 50,00
01-10-00002| |Toilet Pantitions - Material $ 20,775.00 3000 30,60 0% $20,775.00 50.00
01-10-0002] | Toilet Portitions - Labor 5000 30.00 5000
01-10-00004| |SIGNAGE/GRAPHICS $0.00 50,00 $0.00
01-10-00005| |Metal Lockors s 23,293.00 5000 $0.00 &% $23.29500 5000
01-10-00006] |FIRE EXTENGUISHERS 50.00
01-10-00006| |Fire Extinguisher Cabinet - Materials $0.00 50.00 $0.00
01-10-00006] |Firc Extinguisher Cabinet - Labor 50,00 $0.00 $0900
01-10-00007} | Alyminum Canopi:s 3 £0,080.00 $63,00000 %$17,000.00 $80,000.00 | 100% 34,000.00
01-10-00009 | |Poastal Specialtics $0,00
01-10-00010| |TOILET ACCESSORIES $0.00
01-10-00010{ |Toilet Accessories - Material $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
01-10-00019{ | Toilet Accessories - Labor 50.00 $0.00 $0.00
01-11.00000| |Division 11 EQUIPMENT $0,00
01-11-00002| tRESIDENTIAL APPLIANCES s B.488.00 $0.00 $0,00 0% 3848800 £0.00
01-12:00000| {Division 12 FURNISHINGS $0.00
01-12-00002| |Beok Depositery Equipment $  41,232,00 $0.00 $6,500,00 sss0000 | 16%]  s347I200 $325.00
01-12-00002| |Book Theft Protection $0.00 §0.00 20.00




Page ¢

CONTINUATION SHEET AlA DOCUMENT G703 PAGE OF PAGES

AIA Document G702, APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT, conlaining APPLICATION NO: 13

Contractor's sigaed cenification is anached. APPLICATION DATE: 11/30/18

In tabulations below, amouals are stsied (o thonearest dollar, Missouri City Litwary PERIODTO: 11/30/18%

Use Column | on Contracts where variable retninage for line ltems may apply.
A B c D | E ) G H 1
ITEM DESCRIFTION OF WORK SCHEDULED WORK COMPLETED MATERIALS TOTAL e BALANCE RETAINAGE
LN VALUY Y COMPLETED |(G+Cy| TOFINISH |{IFVARIABLE
APPLICATION STORED AND STQRED {C-G) RATE)
(D+E) [NOTIN TODATE
D ORE) {D+E+P)

01-12-00002| [ROLLER WINDOW SHADES s 49,845,00 50.00 50.00 0% $49,345.00 50.00
D1-14-00000| | Division 14 CONVEYING SYSTEMS $0.00
01-14-14050| |CONVEYING SYSTEMS 5000
01-14-14051| |Electric Trction Elevator s £6,000,00 $856,000,00 5385,00000 | 100% $4,300.00
01-21-00000| | Division 21 FIRE SUPPRESSION $0.00
01-21-00001| |FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEM s - $0.00
01-21-00001| |Mobilization s 2,500,00 5250000 $2,500.00.| 100% $125.00
01-21-00001| |Materied s 62,100.00 562,100.00 $62,100.00 | 100% 53,105.00
D1-21-00001| |Laber s 59,302.00 35586000 35586000 4% $3,342.00 $2,793.00
01-21-00001| |CHEMICAL FIRE SUPPRESSION SYSTEM s - $0.00 $0.00 | COfVIR 30.00
01-2100001| |Engincering/Design s 2,500.00 52.500.00 $2,500.00 | 100% $125.00
01-21-00001 | |Material s 13,526.00 50.00 30,00 0% 513,526.00 50.00
01-21-00001| |Laber 5 12,610,00 $0.00 $0.00 0% $12,610,00 $0,00
01-21-00001| | Teim mnd Test £ 3,200,00 5000 3000 0% $1.200.00 50400
01-22-00000| |Division 22 PLUMBING 50.00
01-22-00001| |Demo and Belaw Slab 5000
01-22-00001| |Seitxy Sewer Materials (Renovation) 5 18,000,00 5$18,000.00 $13,000.00 | 100%| 590000
01-22-00001| |Sanitary Sewer Labor (Renovation) £ 37,000.00 $37,000.00 53700000 | 100% 3185000
01-22-00001| |Senitary Sewar Materials (Additon) s 14,125.00 $14,725.00 $14,725.00 | 100% 573625
01-22-00001| |Smmitary Sewer Labor (Addition) s 19,500,00 $1%,500,00 $19.500.00 | 100% 597500
01-22-00005| |Rough In 5000
01-22-00006| | Domestic Water Moterinl s 23,410.00 52541000 $25410.00 | 100% $1.270.5¢
01-22:00007| |Domestic Waler Labor 5 12,850.00 $123850.00 $12.85000 | 100% $642.50
01-22-00063| | Above Ground Wiste and Vent Mazerial 5 14,765.00 $14,765 00 314,765.00 | 100% 373825
01-22-00009| | Above Ground Wiste snd Vent Labor $ 2,500,00 39.500,00 £9,500,00 | 100% 347500
01-22-00011] |Insulation s 7,500.00 3508500 $1.22400 $6,309,00 B84% 51,191.00 $11543
01-22-00013] | Top Out $0.00
01-22-00001] |Fixtures s 35,000.00 56.00 50.00 0% '5$35,000.00 5000
01-22-00001] |Fixture Installation Labor 3 15,750.00 $040 $0.00 0% $15750.00 $0,00
01-23-00000] |Division 23 HVAC $0.00
01-23-00002{ |Job Set-vp mnd Submitinls s 5,500.00 3550000 $5,500.00 | 100% 327500
01-23-00006] | Air Handling Units £ 132,255.00 3132235500 5132,25500 | 100% 3661273
01-23-00013| |Grilles, Registos and Diffusers Materials s 12,642.00 511,61064 $1,01136 $12,642.00 | 100% 363210
01-23-00013| |Grilles, Repisters and Diffusers Labor s 4,373.00 5238936 $2389.38 55%) 51938.64 311947
01-22-00020| |Chill Water Malcrials $ 88,802.00 $88,802.00 $83.802.00 | 100% 34.440.10
01-23.00021| |Chill Water Labor s 459,437.00 $47,383.00 52,054.00 $45437.00 | 100%) $2471.85
01-23-00016| | Vibration [solation 5 17,500.00 51750000 517,500.00 | 100% 387500
01-23-00020| |Sheet Metol Muterials s 77,150.00 $75.362.00 $1,28300 $77.150.00 | 100% §$3.85750
01-23-00021] |Sheet Metad Labor s 45,350,00 $44.474.50 34447450 A% $1,375.50 3222373




Page 5

CONTINUATION SHEET AlA DOCUMENT G703 PAGE OF PAGER
ATA Document G702, APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT, containing APPLICATION NO: 13

C r's sigaed certification Is hed APPLICATION DATE: 11/30/18

In tabutations below, amounts are styved (o the nearest dollar, Missour City Library PERIODTO: 11/30/18

Use Cotumn [ on Contracts where variable retainage for line items may apply.

A B C D ]_ E F [¢] H 1
TTEM DESCRIFTION OF WORK SCHEDULED WORK COMPLETED MATERIALS TOTAL % BALANCE RETAINAGE
NO| VALUE h PRESENTLY COMPLETED |(G+C) TO ANISH (IFVARIABLE
ATPLICATION STORED AND STORED {C-G)y RATE)
{P+E) {NOTIN TODATE
D ORE} (D+E+F)

01-23-00022] |Insulation Materials s 4,106.00 $4,106.00 $4,1056.00 100% $205.30
01-23-00023] |Insulation Labor $ 2,100.00 $2,100,00 52,100.00 100% $i105.00
01-23-00025] |Controls Materinls -] 18,680.00 $18,630.00 $18,680.00 | 100% $934,00
01-23-00026] |Contrals Lobor $ 7,820.00 §4,62000 $4,62000 5% $3,20000 $231.00
01-23-00013| |Water Treatment, Startup, Test & Bolmen -3 11,500,00 $6,50000 $6,50000 5% 55,000.00 $325.00
01-26-00000| |Divisien 26 ELECTRICAL $0.00
01-26-00001] |Mobiliztion £2,800.00 $2,300.00 $2,500,00 10055 514000
01-26-00002| |Demolition 5 6,800,00 §5,80000 $5,800.00 10086 $340,00
01-26-00002| |Site and Building Temporxy $ 9,800.00 $9,800,00 $9,2800.00 | 100% $490,00
01-26-00003 Undﬂ'gmund wmd In-slab Material s 18,560.00 $18,560.00 S18,560.00 | 100% $923.00
01-26-00004| |Underground and In-stab Labor s 12,966,00 $12.966.00 $12966.00 | 100% $648.30
01-26-00005| |Power Rough-in Moterial -1 118,912.00 511891200 511891200 100%; $5.945.60
01-26-00006] |Power Rough-in Lebor s 45,643.00 $43327.00 $2316,00 $4564300 | 100% £2282.15
01-26-00005] |Lighting Roughdn Material LY 115,880.00 511588000 $115,88000 | 100%) $5,794.00
01.26-00006| |Lighting Roughsin Labar 1 40,643.00 340,561.00 33200 $40,641.00 100% 5$2032.15
01-26-00007| |Light Fixtures and Gear Ma!ﬂiul 5 315,802,00 $194.773,80 $53.460.00 $24%,233.30 % $67,568.20 | $12411.69
01-26-00008| |Light Fixtures Labor s 7,820.00 $625600 $6,256.00 BO%| $1.564.00 $312.30
01-26-00009| |Electrical Distribution Maserial 3 3,870.00 5337000 $3,37000 | 100% 519330
01-26-00010| | Electrical Distribotion Labor s 5,485.00 $5,485.00 5548500 | 100% $2742%
01-26-00009] |Trim Out Material "5 2,800,00 5000 3000 % 52,800.00 5000
01-26-00010{ |Trim Out Labor s 7,139.00 5000 $000 % $7,139.00 30.00
01-26-000101 |Fire Almnn Rough-In s 22,350.00 $0.00 $18,945.00 $18,945.00 85%) $3.40500 594725
01-26-000001 |Division 27 Communications $0.00
01-31:00004 |Shop Drawing and Submittals s 7,909,00 $7.509,00 $7900.00. 100% $395.45
01-31-000071 |Cabling « Lobor s 30,415.00 s0.00 $0.00 0% $30415.00 30.00
01-31-00003] | Cabling - Material s 69,445.00 51500000 354,445.00 36944500 100% $347225%
01-31-00012) |UPS ) 9,231.00 5000 5600 0% 5$9,231.00 3060
01-28-28100{ |Shap Drawing and Submittals g 4,970,00 5497000 3497000 100% $248.50
01-28-28101| |A¥ System - Labor < 36,835.00 $0.00 5000 0% §36,835.00 5000
01-28-28102 | | AV System - Material 5 99,954,00 $0.00 30,00 0% $99.954.00 3000
01-28-28101 | |/ntercam System - Labor s 26,493.00 5000 $0.00 0% $26,493.00 30,00
01-28-28102| |Intercom Sysicn: - Material s 34,381.00 $0.00 $0.00 % $34,581.00 3000
01-28-28100| |Division 28 Electronic Safety & Security $0.00
01-28-28100| |Access Control s 17,812.00 $0.00 50.00 o 51781200 50.00
01-28-28101 | |Fire Alarm and Smoke Defection s 20,950.00 511,160,00 511,18000 5% $9,7190.00 5358.00
01-28-28102| |IP securily Cantera $ 18,950.00 3000 5000 0% $18,950.00 3000
01-31-00000| |Division 31 Earthwork $0.00
01-31-00001| | TERMITE CONTROL 5 1,518.00 $1,513.00 $1.51800 100% $75.90
01-31-00003| |Strip Site Equipment & Materials §  12,850,00 $12,250.00 51235000 | 100% $642.50




Page 6

CONTINUATION SHEET AlA DOCUMENT G703 PAGE OF PAGES
ALA Document G702, APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT, containing APPLICATION NO: 13

Contracior's signed certification is onached, . APPLICATION DATE: 11/30/18

[n iabulations below, 1 d to the rearest dollar, Missouri City Libray PERIOD TO:  11/30/18

Use Column [ on Contracts where variable relninoge for line items may apply.

A B [ D | E F G H 1
ITEM DESCRIFTION OF WORK SCHEDULED WORK COMPLETED MATERIALS TOTAL % BALANCE RETAINAGE
NO.| VALUE [FROMFREVIOUS | THISFERIOD |  PRESENTLY COMPLETED |(G+C)| TOFMISH |{IFVARIABLE
APPLICATION STORED AND STORED c-0 RATE)
{D+E) {NOTIN TO DATE
D ORE) (D+E+F)

01-32-00004| |Strip Site Lobor - 9,750,00 39,750.90 $9,750.00 | 100% 348750
01-31-00007| |Building Pod M & E - 21,650.00 52145000 52165000 | 100% $1,082.50
01-31-00008] |Building Pad Labor s 16,750.00 $16,750.00 $16,75000 | 100% 3832.50
01-31-0001D| |Paving Cut Labor s 6,539,00 $6.539.00 36,51900 | 100% 332695
01-31-00011| |Paving Stabilize M & E 5 2,650.00 $2,65000 $2,65000 | 100% 513250
01-31-00012| | Paving Stabilize Labor $ 3,011.00 $3,011.00 3301100 | 100% $150.55
01-31-00014] |Backhill Lobor s 2,000.00 50.00 $0.00 0% $2,00000 $0.00
01-32-00000| | Division 32 Exterior Improvements $0.00
01-32-00001| |IRRIGATION AND LANDSCAPING ) 115,427.00 $0.00 $0,00 0% $115427.00 50.00
01-32-00002 |IRRIGATION SLEEVES £0.00 $0.00 0,00
01-32-00003( |Pavement Mmkings - 2,350.00 $0.00 $0.00 0% $2,35000 S0.00
01-32-00000| |Divislon 33 UTILITIES 50.00
01-32-00003| Site Storm Lzbor $ 7,020,00 $7,02000 $7,02000 | 100% $351.00
01-32-00002| [Site Storm Material 1) 16,880.00 516,380.00 516,88000 | 100% $34400
01-32.00003| | Site Sanitary Lobor 5 5,180,00 3518000 $5,18000 | 100% §259.00
01-32-00004| |Site Senitary Material $ 14,320.00 $14320,00 $14,32000 100% $716.00
©1-32-00005| |Site Water Labor H 7,055.00 $7,05500 $7,05500 | 100% 5352.71%
01-32-00006| |Site Water Material 5 12,445.00 $12,44500 512,445.00 100% $62225
01-75-00000( |Allowances s - 50.00
01-79-00001| |OWNERS CONTINGENCY ALLOWANCE $  184,526.00 6]  5184,526.00 50,00
01-32-00006| |CPR 1 IFC Drawings s - $0.00 5000 50.00
01-32-00006] |CPR 2 Remove and Replace Depressod Slab s 5,836.00 $5,816.00 5583600 | 100% 5191.80
01-32-00006| |CPR 3 Removal of Trees -1 2,025.00 $2,02500 ' $2,02500 | 100% §l10125
01-32-00006| |CPR ¢4 Deletion of Canopy 3 {92,837.00) {392,837.00) {$92,837.00)] 100% (34,641.85)
01-32-00006| |CPR 5 RFID Gates $ - $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
01-32-00006] |CPR 6 Trp Fecs $ 18,450,00 $18.450.00 51845000 | 100% $922.50

Totals $6,027,473.00 $3,989,729.90 5364,9l6.36\l 50.00 54,354,646.26 T2% $1,672,83L.73 $217,73231




